

GAHC010086322018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil) 1478/2018

1:NARAYAN BISWAS
AGED ABOUT 60 YEARS, S/O LATE KAMINI MOHAN BISWAS, R/O VILL.
BHARIDHOWA, P.O. AND P.S. ULUONI, DIST. NAGAON, ASSAM, PIN 782120

VERSUS

1:GAURI KANTA BISWAS
S/O SRI GOPAL BISWAS, R/O VILL. BHARIDHOWA, P.O. AND P.S. ULUONI,
DIST. NAGAON, ASSAM, PIN 782120

2:GOPAL BISWAS
S/O LATE KAMINI MOHAN BISWAS
R/O VILL. BHARIDHOWA
P.O. AND P.S. ULUONI
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN 782120

3:SMTI LAKHI MONDAL
W/O AKHIL MONDAL
R/O VILL. KHANKUA
P.O. AND PS. ULUONI
DIST. NAGAON
ASAM
PIN 78212

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P P DAS

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : Test.App. 1/2018

1:NARAYAN BISWAS
AGED ABOUT 60 YEARS
S/O LATE KAMINI MOHAN BISWAS
R/O VILL. BHARIDHOWA
P.O. AND P.S. ULUONI
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN 782120

VERSUS

1:GAURI KANTA BISWAS
S/O SRI GOPAL BISWAS
R/O VILL. BHARIDHOWA
P.O. AND P.S. ULUONI
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN 782120

2:GOPAL BISWAS
S/O LATE KAMINI MOHAN BISWAS
R/O VILL. BHARIDHOWA
P.O. AND P.S. ULUONI
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN 782120

3:SMTI LAKHI MONDAL
W/O AKHIL MONDAL
R/O VILL. KHANKUA
P.O. AND PS. ULUONI
DIST. NAGAON
ASAM
PIN 782120

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P P DAS
Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**

ORDER

Date : 27-04-2018

This is an application filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963, praying for condonation of delay of 14 days in filing the connected Test. Appeal.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks, calling upon the opposite parties to show cause as to why the delay should not be condoned.

Steps by registered post with A/D for service of notice upon the respondents.

Steps within three days from today.

JUDGE

Sukhamay

Comparing Assistant