

GAHC010086322018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/1478/2018

NARAYAN BISWAS
AGED ABOUT 60 YEARS, S/O LATE KAMINI MOHAN BISWAS, R/O VILL.
BHARIDHOWA, P.O. AND P.S. ULUONI, DIST. NAGAON, ASSAM, PIN 782120

VERSUS

GAURI KANTA BISWAS
S/O SRI GOPAL BISWAS, R/O VILL. BHARIDHOWA, P.O. AND P.S. ULUONI,
DIST. NAGAON, ASSAM, PIN 782120

2:GOPAL BISWAS
S/O LATE KAMINI MOHAN BISWAS
R/O VILL. BHARIDHOWA
P.O. AND P.S. ULUONI
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN 782120

3:SMTI LAKHI MONDAL
W/O AKHIL MONDAL
R/O VILL. KHANKUA
P.O. AND PS. ULUONI
DIST. NAGAON
ASAM
PIN 78212

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P P DAS

Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE K. SEMA**

ORDER

Date : --30.11.2022

Heard Mr. P.P. Das, learned counsel for the applicant.

Office note dated 25.11.2022 shows that respondent No. 3 has signed the A/D card by himself. Therefore, notice on respondent No. 3 is deemed to be served. Insofar as respondent Nos. 1 & 2 is concerned the A/D card is signed by some Nishi Kt. Biswas. It can not be ascertained as to whether Nishi Kt. Biswas is legal representative of respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. P.P. Das, learned counsel for the applicant submits that he may be allowed to take fresh steps upon respondent Nos. 1 & 2 by registered post with A/D as well as by usual process through the Registry of this Court.

The learned counsel for the applicant shall take steps upon respondent Nos. 1 & 2 within a period of 7 days from today.

List it after 3 weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant